Surge protection of power supply

@ LEUTRON-"

Combined arrester type 1 + 2 for AC power supplies / PowerPro
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Combined multi-pole arrester (SPD type1+ 2/ class I+l1) for 3-phase TN-S
systems.

Technical Data

IEC category

Nominal voltage AC

Max. continuous operating voltage AC (50/60Hz)

Insulation resistance

Protection level at 100% lightn. imp. sparkover voltage (1.2/50}s)
Protection level

Response time

Lightning impulse current (10/3501s) total

Lightning impulse current (10/350ys) L-N/N-PE/L-PEN
Follow-on current extinguishing capability at Uc (50/60 Hz)
Short-circuit withstand capability at max. back-up fuse
Max. acceptable back-up fuse F2 (spur wiring)

Max. acceptable back-up fuse F1 (serial wiring)

Operating temperature range

Max. conductor cross section

Recommended conductor cross section

Max. connection torque for terminals

Enclosure material / colour

Degree of protection (IECEN 60529)

Mounting on
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PP BCTNS 25/100/FM-350

Test standard: IEC61643-11/EN 61643-11

Remote signalling contact: break contact

Space required for installation: 144 mm

Degree of protection according to IECEN 60529: IP 20

Mounting on 35 mm DIN rail (EN 60715)

No leakage currents, thus, allowing installation upstream of power meters
EAC certification

PP BCTNS 25/100/FM-350

Type 142/ dlass [+l
230/400V~

350V~

>1060Q

<25kV

<25kV

<50ns

100 kA

25/-1- kA

4 KA

50 kAeff

250 A g6

125A 4G

-40 - +80°C

50mm” stranded/35mm’ flexible
25 mm?

4,0Nm

polycarbonate (halogen-free) UL 94-V0 / yellow
P20

35 mm DIN rail (EN 60715)

\We reserve the right to make alterations in style and form in line with technical development. The illustrations are non-binding. We do not assume liability for mistakesor printing errors.
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